
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 

DNF 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

22 
10 
11 
12 
13 
23 
24 

D N F 

No. 
16 

117 
98 
28 
15 
48 
24 
31 
06 

8 
63 
40 
23 

2 
46 
17 

115 
04 
45 
12 
99 
00 
34 
22 

7 
175 

92 
08 
50 

6 
02 
91 

124 
122 

64 
37 

5 
26 

Class 
SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

B-Sp e c 

B-Sp e c 

B-Sp e c 

B-Sp e c 

B-Sp e c 

B-Sp e c 

B-Sp e c 

B-Sp e c 

B-Sp e c 

SM 

B-Sp e c 

B-Sp e c 

B-Sp e c 

B-Sp e c 

SM 

SM 

SM 

Name 
Quyen Tong 
Tyler Quance 
Logan Stretch 
Travis Wiley 
Justin Oakes 
Phillip McCammon 
Lee Thomas 
Christopher Shaffer 
Jeff Wilson 
Jim Plohg 
Mark  Curlee 
Toby Linder 
A le xa ndre  Pa pa dopu lo s  
Andre Lafond 
Matt Davis 
Anthony Maioriello 
Brett Kowalski 
Brett Gabriel 
Mario Kuan 
Zoey Barker 
John Davis 
Charlie Valdez 
Chris Taylor 
Riley Salyer 
Michael Fox 
James Rogerson 
Kent Carter 
Stephanie Anderson 
Charlie Vehle 
Carey Rouse 
Kevin Fisher 
Diane Carter 
Charles Davis 
Ryan Hawk 
Karah Behrend 
Brian Slater 
Marc Briley 
Marc McGahee 

Hometown 
Benbrook TX 

Cypress TX 

Arlington TX 

Austin TX 

Houston TX 

Liberty Hill TX 

Austin TX 

Dallas TX 

Dallas TX 

Dallas TX 

Montgomery TX 

Dallas TX 

Missouri City TX 

Montclair NJ 

Dallas TX 

Dallas TX 

Las Cruces NM 

Dallas TX 

Houston TX 

Keller TX 

Austin TX 

Elroy TX 

Longview TX 

League City TX 

Angleton TX 

Houston TX 

Racine WI 

Danbury TX 

Austin TX 

Whitney TX 

Houston TX 

Overland Park KS 

San Antonio TX 

Houston TX 

Anacoco LA 

Austin TX 

Sulphur Springs TX 

Member_ID 
535265 
527160 
229543_7 
615414 
631327 
448332 
425437 
545153 
655564 
636772 
544530 
416244 
525962 
651722 
217912 
646144 
631265 
406979 
463689 
631207 
538721 
546350 
321393 
520499 
363202 
245971 
277344 
420668 
422489 
646030 
650684 
277343 
19893 
646036 
652166 
540280 
68125 
636297 

Region 
Tex 
Hous 
Tex 
Hous 
Hous 
Tex 
LnSt 
Tex 
Tex 
Tex 
Tex 
Tex 
STxB 
NNJ 
Tex 
Tex 
PnAm 
Tex 
LnSt 
Tex 
Tex 
LnSt 
LnSt 
Hous 
Hous 
Hous 
Hous 
Milw 
Hous 
LnSt 
Tex 
Hous 
KCR 
Hous 
Hous 
SwLa 
LnSt 
Tex 

Make/Model 
2001 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2000 Mazda Spec Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2000 Mazda Miata 

2000 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda MIATA 

1999 Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda spec Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

2002 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2014 Mazda Mazda 2 

2011 Mazda 2 

2012 Chevrolet Sonic 

2011 Mazda 2 

2009 Mini Cooper 

2011 Mazda Mazda II 

2011 Mazda 2 

2010 Honda Fit 

Mazda Mazda2 

1997 Mazda Spec Miata 

2015 Honda Fit 

2012 Honda Fit 

Mini Cooper 

2010 Honda Fit 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

Laps 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
6 
2 

Best Tm 
2:13.794 
2:13.673 
2:13.756 
2:13.822 
2:15.081 
2:15.411 
2:15.002 
2:15.495 
2:15.678 
2:15.646 
2:15.889 
2:16.575 
2:17.560 
2:17.857 
2:17.304 
2:17.515 
2:16.992 
2:16.771 
2:19.200 
2:19.752 
2:21.469 
2:21.408 
2:22.711 
2:22.926 
2:22.278 
2:23.784 
2:24.083 
2:24.523 
2:24.832 
2:25.708 
2:23.084 
2:31.204 
2:33.331 
2:36.309 
2:43.117 

2:17.665 
2:18.125 

Gap 

2.824 
3.995 
0.303 
6.107 
4.151 

0.123 
3.346 
0.516 
2.487 
4.666 

10.909 
3.168 
0.339 
9.209 
2.750 
0.508 
0.937 

18.384 
5.979 
9.744 

11.110 
0.656 
0.425 

11.505 
0.644 
4.272 
3.169 

18.457 
3.367 
1 Lap 
0.047 

1:26.5 11 
14.190 

2.381 
1 Lap 

4 Laps 

Sponsor 
Pure  C a fe  Southlak e / TO PP Racing 

D ra k e  P la s t ic s  L td  C o  / X -Fa c to r R a c in g  

Wheels America 

G-LOCK 

Droneworks 

I wish... 

X-Factor Racing 

X-Fa cto r  R a cin g  |  M E  |  G -L OC  Bra k e s  

NA 

X-Factor Racing 

X-Factor  Racing / G-LOC Brakes 

Kowalski Motorsports 

X-Factor Racing 

1 

C h r is  Ta y lo r  R a c in g /  N a tu re 's  C h o ic e  C B D  

Ha rris H ill R acew ay  /  G-L oc Brak es 

H a n d s  O n  D r iv in g  A c a d e m y /M S R  H o u s to n  

MSR Houston 

CTRS / Mazda 

X -Fa c t o r  R a c in g  /  G -L o c  B ra k e s  /  N e c k s G e n  

K e n t  C a rte r /  C h r is  Ta y lo r R a c in g  S e r v ic e  

Hands On Driving Academy 

M S R  H o u s t o n  -  H a n d s  O n  D r iv in g  A c a d e m y  

A Lazy B Ranch 

Briley MEP Engineering 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
1  

Provisional results posted 4:00pm 
Official results posted at 4:55pm 

Printed: 5/8/2021 4:56:55 PM 

Chief Steward: Tom Brown 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Diane Carter 

Track: Eagles Canyon Raceway 2.7 Mile 

Sanction: 21-M-20299 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Southwest Division 

Margin of Victory 

2.824 

Avg. Speed 

72.283 

Best Lap Tm 

2:13.673 

Best Speed 

72.715 

Best Lap by 

117 - Tyler Quance 

 

Sunburn Grand  Majors 

Gp 1-SM B-Spec 

Gp1-R1-Official Saturday Race Results SM B-Spec 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 14:43:18 

ECR 2.7 Miles CCW 2.700 miles 

5/8/2021 01:30 PM 

Page 1/2 



Pos 
DNF 

PIC 
D N F 

No. 
58 

Class 
SM 

Name 
Vinnie Baratta 

Hometown 
Katy TX 

Member_ID 
451356 

Region 
Hous 

Make/Model 
1999 Mazda Miata 

Laps Best Tm Gap 
2 Laps 

Sponsor 
A lia n a  Fa m ily  D e n ta l / D ra k e  M o to rs p o rt s  

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
1  

Provisional results posted 4:00pm 
Official results posted at 4:55pm 

Printed: 5/8/2021 4:56:55 PM 

Chief Steward: Tom Brown 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Diane Carter 

Track: Eagles Canyon Raceway 2.7 Mile 

Sanction: 21-M-20299 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Southwest Division 

Margin of Victory 

2.824 

Avg. Speed 

72.283 

Best Lap Tm 

2:13.673 

Best Speed 

72.715 

Best Lap by 

117 - Tyler Quance 

 

Sunburn Grand  Majors 

Gp 1-SM B-Spec 

Gp1-R1-Official Saturday Race Results SM B-Spec 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 14:43:18 

ECR 2.7 Miles CCW 2.700 miles 

5/8/2021 01:30 PM 

Page 2/2 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 

DNF 
DNF 
DNF 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 

1 
17 

2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

18 
19 

8 
20 

9 
10 

D N F 
D N F 
D N F 

D N S 
D N S 
D N S 

No. 
28 
98 
16 

2 
24 
63 
31 
58 
04 
40 

115 
45 

5 
17 
26 
12 
00 
99 
08 
34 
92 

7 
50 
22 
37 
02 
91 
48 

124 
64 

175 
23 

122 

117 
2 
8 

Class 
SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

B-Sp e c 

SM 

B-Sp e c 

B-Sp e c 

B-Sp e c 

B-Sp e c 

B-Sp e c 

B-Sp e c 

SM 

SM 

B-Sp e c 

SM 

B-Sp e c 

B-Sp e c 

B-Sp e c 

SM 

B-Sp e c 

SM 

SM 

SM 

Name 
Travis Wiley 
Logan Stretch 
Quyen Tong 
Trevor McCallion 
Lee Thomas 
Mark  Curlee 
Christopher Shaffer 
Vinnie Baratta 
Brett Gabriel 
Toby Linder 
Brett Kowalski 
Mario Kuan 
Marc Briley 
Anthony Maioriello 
Marc McGahee 
Zoey Barker 
Charlie Valdez 
John Davis 
Chris Haldeman 
Chris Taylor 
Kent Carter 
Michael Fox 
Charlie Vehle 
Riley Salyer 
Brian Slater 
Kevin Fisher 
Diane Carter 
Phillip McCammon 
Charles Davis 
Karah Behrend 
James Rogerson 
A le xa ndre  Pa pa dopu lo s  
Ryan Hawk 

Tyler Quance 
Andre Lafond 
Jim Plohg 

Hometown 
Austin TX 

Arlington TX 

Benbrook TX 

Prosper TX 

Austin TX 

Montgomery TX 

Dallas TX 

Katy TX 

Dallas TX 

Dallas TX 

Las Cruces NM 

Austin TX 

Dallas TX 

Sulphur Springs TX 

Houston TX 

Austin TX 

Keller TX 

Elroy TX 

Houston TX 

League City TX 

Danbury TX 

Longview TX 

Anacoco LA 

Whitney TX 

Houston TX 

Liberty Hill TX 

Overland Park KS 

Houston TX 

Angleton TX 

Missouri City TX 

San Antonio TX 

Cypress TX 

Montclair NJ 

Dallas TX 

Member_ID 
615414 
229543_7 
535265 
361637 
425437 
544530 
545153 
451356 
406979 
416244 
631265 
463689 
68125 
646144 
636297 
631207 
546350 
538721 
412747 
321393 
277344 
363202 
422489 
520499 
540280 
650684 
277343 
448332 
19893 
652166 
245971 
525962 
646036 

527160 
651722 
636772 

Region 
Hous 
Tex 
Tex 
Tex 
LnSt 
Tex 
Tex 
Hous 
Tex 
Tex 
PnAm 
LnSt 
LnSt 
Tex 
Tex 
Tex 
LnSt 
Tex 
Hous 
LnSt 
Hous 
Hous 
Hous 
Hous 
SwLa 
Tex 
Hous 
Tex 
KCR 
Hous 
Hous 
STxB 
Hous 

Hous 
NNJ 
Tex 

Make/Model 
1999 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda MIATA 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2002 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda spec Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

2014 Mazda Mazda 2 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2011 Mazda 2 

2011 Mazda 2 

2011 Mazda Mazda II 

2011 Mazda 2 

2010 Honda Fit 

2012 Chevrolet Sonic 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1997 Mazda Spec Miata 

2015 Honda Fit 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2012 Honda Fit 

2010 Honda Fit 

2009 Mini Cooper 

Mazda Miata 

Mini Cooper 

2003 Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

2000 Mazda Miata 

Laps 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
14 
14 
14 

3 
2 
2 

Best Tm 
2:12.904 
2:12.861 
2:12.778 
2:12.966 
2:13.586 
2:13.941 
2:14.291 
2:14.561 
2:14.619 
2:14.977 
2:15.256 
2:16.467 
2:16.426 
2:15.619 
2:16.741 
2:16.539 
2:19.550 
2:21.799 
2:21.298 
2:21.388 
2:21.375 
2:21.448 
2:23.034 
2:22.175 
2:21.562 
2:21.522 
2:26.013 
2:14.052 
2:29.670 
2:38.532 
2:24.892 
2:15.239 
2:32.569 

Gap 

0.694 
2.796 
0.454 

21.008 
1.452 
0.038 

10.168 
0.585 

11.026 
15.116 

8.432 
10.650 
17.844 
26.629 

1 Lap 
38.449 
15.779 
3.818 
7.185 
3.009 
0.376 

30.754 
2.364 
4.638 

20.384 
48.548 

1 Lap 
4:43.2 85 
2:33.0 45 

11 Laps 
1 Lap 

1:08.2 07 

Sponsor 
G-LOCK 

Wheels America 

Pure  C a fe  Southlak e / TO PP Racing 

X-Factor Racing 

X-Factor Racing 

X-Fa cto r  R a cin g  |  M E  |  G -L OC  Bra k e s  

A lia n a  Fa m ily  D e n ta l / D ra k e  M o to rs p o rt s  

X-Factor Racing 

X-Factor  Racing / G-LOC Brakes 

Kowalski Motorsports 

Briley MEP Engineering 

1 

C h r is  Ta y lo r  R a c in g /  N a tu re 's  C h o ic e  C B D  

Ha rris H ill R acew ay  /  G-L oc Brak es 

CTRS / Mazda 

H a n d s  O n  D r iv in g  A c a d e m y /M S R  H o u s to n  

A Lazy B Ranch 

K e n t  C a rte r /  C h r is  Ta y lo r R a c in g  S e r v ic e  

I wish... 

M S R  H o u s t o n  -  H a n d s  O n  D r iv in g  A c a d e m y  

MSR Houston 

Hands On Driving Academy 

D ra k e  P la s t ic s  L td  C o  / X -Fa c to r R a c in g  

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
1  
2  

Provisional results posted at 1:00pm. 
Official results posted at 2:00pm 
Results revised to update driver info #2 SM.  Posted at 3:00pm 

Printed: 5/9/2021 3:06:05 PM 

Chief Steward: Tom Brown 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Diane Carter 

Track: Eagles Canyon Raceway 2.7 Mile 

Sanction: 21-M-20299 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Southwest Division 

Margin of Victory 

0.694 

Avg. Speed 

72.700 

Best Lap Tm 

2:12.778 

Best Speed 

73.205 

Best Lap by 

16 - Quyen Tong 

 

Sunburn Grand  Majors 

Gp 1-SM B-Spec 

Gp1-R2-Revised Official Sunday Race Results SM B-Spec 

Race (35:00 or 18 Laps) started at 11:28:51 

ECR 2.7 Miles CCW 2.700 miles 

5/9/2021 01:05 PM 

Page 1/2 



Pos 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 
D N S 
D N S 
D N S 
D N S 
D N S 

No. 
15 
06 
46 
08 

6 

Class 
SM 

SM 

SM 

B-Sp e c 

B-Sp e c 

Name 
Justin Oakes 
Jeff Wilson 
Matt Davis 
Stephanie Anderson 
Carey Rouse 

Hometown 
Houston TX 

Dallas TX 

Dallas TX 

Racine WI 

Austin TX 

Member_ID 
631327 
655564 
217912 
420668 
646030 

Region 
Hous 
Tex 
Tex 
Milw 
LnSt 

Make/Model 
2000 Mazda Spec Miata 

2000 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

2011 Mazda 2 

Mazda Mazda2 

Laps Best Tm Gap Sponsor 
Droneworks 

NA 

X -Fa c t o r  R a c in g  /  G -L o c  B ra k e s  /  N e c k s G e n   

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
1  
2  

Provisional results posted at 1:00pm. 
Official results posted at 2:00pm 
Results revised to update driver info #2 SM.  Posted at 3:00pm 

Printed: 5/9/2021 3:06:05 PM 

Chief Steward: Tom Brown 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Diane Carter 

Track: Eagles Canyon Raceway 2.7 Mile 

Sanction: 21-M-20299 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Southwest Division 

Margin of Victory 

0.694 

Avg. Speed 

72.700 

Best Lap Tm 

2:12.778 

Best Speed 

73.205 

Best Lap by 

16 - Quyen Tong 

 

Sunburn Grand  Majors 

Gp 1-SM B-Spec 

Gp1-R2-Revised Official Sunday Race Results SM B-Spec 

Race (35:00 or 18 Laps) started at 11:28:51 

ECR 2.7 Miles CCW 2.700 miles 

5/9/2021 01:05 PM 

Page 2/2 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 

DNF 
DNF 
DNF 

20 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 

D N F 
D N F 
D N F 

20 

No. 
4 

18 
128 

37 
36 

171 
104 

9 
44 
33 
06 
66 
22 
88 
01 
17 

127 
94 
34 
69 

Class 
SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

Name 
Denny Stripling 
Gary Glanger 
Liam Snyder 
Corey Condit 
Nils Musaeus 
Charles Pigeon 
Ashley B Oaks 
Tyler Fox 
Paul Miranda 
Joe Frederick 
Ray Anderson 
David Jackson 
Clif Twaddle 
Judson Holt 
Melvin Lipsitz 
Bill Murray 
Mark Snyder 
Edward Cavalier 
Justin Upchurch 
Brad Gorrondona 

Hometown 
McKinney TX 

Dallas TX 

Southlake TX 

Scottsdale  Az 

Conroe TX 

Abilene TX 

Fort Worth TX 

Kansas City MO 

Austin TX 

Longview TX 

Mansfield TX 

Kenosha WI 

Houston TX 

Houston TX 

Waco TX 

Houston TX 

Southlake TX 

Houston TX 

Manvel TX 

Fort Worth TX 

Member_ID 
219463 
448785 
453452 
481137 
258185 
451228 
504776 
313806 
348148 
463647 
303325-1 
620322 
375872 
641180 
320549_1 
459643 
453451 
372947 
540995 
363127 

Region 
Tex 
Tex 
Tex 
CSCC 
Hous 
Tex 
Tex 
KCR 
LnSt 
LnSt 
Tex 
Milw 
Hous 
LnSt 
LnSt 
Tex 
Tex 
Hous 
Hous 
Tex 

Make/Model 
1990 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

Ford SRF3 

2014 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

1995 Ford Scca Spec Racer Ford 

2018 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

2009 Ford SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

1985 Ford Spec Racer 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

2 0 0 0  S C C A  E n t e r p r i s e s  S p e c  R a c e r  F o r d   G e n  3  

1996 SC C A Enterprises SR F  Gen 3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

2017 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

2015 SCCA Enterprises SRF 3 

Ford SRF3 

2014 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

1997 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

2010 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

Laps 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 

9 

10 

Best Tm 
2:03.241 
2:04.039 
2:04.361 
2:05.841 
2:05.578 
2:07.014 
2:06.395 
2:07.960 
2:08.133 
2:08.743 
2:08.401 
2:08.453 
2:08.238 
2:13.692 
2:13.567 
2:10.023 

2:06.749 

Gap 

7.660 
7.316 

11.770 
0.526 

13.922 
0.364 

11.534 
2.221 
7.107 
3.147 
0.440 
7.540 

41.378 
0.514 
1 Lap 

9 Laps 
0.895 
0.093 
0.014 

Sponsor 
Lightspeed Motorsports 

Busybody Fitness Equipment 

Snyder Brothers Racing 

EXP Realty Scottsdale Arizona 

Mindy Musaeus / Exxonmobil 

tige boats 

JC Tritoon 

Dalrymple Racing Services 

Take it 2 the Limit 

Spec Racer Sports 

Spec Racer Sports 

Lupe Tortilla 

Spec Racer Sports 

Snyder Brothers Racing 

SPECTRE 

Southgate Insurance 

Gorrondona & Assoc 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
1  
2  

Provisional results posted at 3:55pm 
Car #69 moved to LIC GCR Section 9.1.8.E.1.Q - use of an experimental transmission. 
Official race results posted at 5:00pm 

Printed: 5/8/2021 4:58:33 PM 

Chief Steward: Tom Brown 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Diane Carter 

Track: Eagles Canyon Raceway 2.7 Mile 

Sanction: 21-M-20299 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Southwest Division 

Margin of Victory 

7.660 

Avg. Speed 

78.347 

Best Lap Tm 

2:03.241 

Best Speed 

78.870 

Best Lap by 

4 - Denny Stripling 

 

Sunburn Grand  Majors 

Gp 2-SRF3 

Gp2-R1-Official Saturday Race Results SRF3 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 15:19:21 

ECR 2.7 Miles CCW 2.700 miles 

5/8/2021 02:00 PM 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 

DNF 
DNF 
DNF 

Not classified 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 

D N F 
D N F 
D N F 

D N S 

No. 
4 

127 
18 

128 
37 
36 

171 
33 
94 

104 
06 
66 
22 
01 
17 
88 
69 

9 
34 

44 

Class 
SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

Name 
Denny Stripling 
Mark Snyder 
Gary Glanger 
Liam Snyder 
Corey Condit 
Nils Musaeus 
Charles Pigeon 
Joe Frederick 
Edward Cavalier 
Ashley B Oaks 
Ray Anderson 
David Jackson 
Clif Twaddle 
Melvin Lipsitz 
Bill Murray 
Judson Holt 
Brad Gorrondona 
Tyler Fox 
Justin Upchurch 

Paul Miranda 

Hometown 
McKinney TX 

Southlake TX 

Dallas TX 

Southlake TX 

Scottsdale  Az 

Conroe TX 

Abilene TX 

Longview TX 

Houston TX 

Fort Worth TX 

Mansfield TX 

Kenosha WI 

Houston TX 

Waco TX 

Houston TX 

Houston TX 

Fort Worth TX 

Kansas City MO 

Manvel TX 

Austin TX 

Member_ID 
219463 
453451 
448785 
453452 
481137 
258185 
451228 
463647 
372947 
504776 
303325-1 
620322 
375872 
320549_1 
459643 
641180 
363127 
313806 
540995 

348148 

Region 
Tex 
Tex 
Tex 
Tex 
CSCC 
Hous 
Tex 
LnSt 
Hous 
Tex 
Tex 
Milw 
Hous 
LnSt 
Tex 
LnSt 
Tex 
KCR 
Hous 

LnSt 

Make/Model 
1990 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

2014 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

Ford SRF3 

2014 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

1995 Ford Scca Spec Racer Ford 

2018 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

2009 Ford SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

1997 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

2 0 0 0  S C C A  E n t e r p r i s e s  S p e c  R a c e r  F o r d   G e n  3  

1996 SC C A Enterprises SR F  Gen 3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

2015 SCCA Enterprises SRF 3 

Ford SRF3 

2017 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

2010 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

1985 Ford Spec Racer 

Laps 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
14 

1 

Best Tm 
2:02.692 
2:03.594 
2:03.506 
2:03.531 
2:04.846 
2:05.485 
2:05.339 
2:06.412 
2:06.752 
2:05.921 
2:08.471 
2:08.792 
2:08.064 
2:15.225 
2:11.081 
2:15.560 
2:15.075 

Gap 

6.305 
1.640 
6.151 
9.564 
5.364 

10.682 
1.071 
1.611 
1.278 

22.399 
9.985 
3.452 

51.578 
33.621 

1 Lap 
13 Laps 

1 Lap 
0.233 

Sponsor 
Lightspeed Motorsports 

Snyder Brothers Racing 

Busybody Fitness Equipment 

Snyder Brothers Racing 

EXP Realty Scottsdale Arizona 

Mindy Musaeus / Exxonmobil 

tige boats 

SPECTRE 

JC Tritoon 

Take it 2 the Limit 

Spec Racer Sports 

Spec Racer Sports 

Spec Racer Sports 

Lupe Tortilla 

Gorrondona & Assoc 

Southgate Insurance 

Dalrymple Racing Services 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
1  
2  

Provisional race results posted at 1:55pm 
GCR Section 9.1.8.E.1.Q - developmental transmission Car #69 SRF3 
Official results posted at 2:40pm 

Printed: 5/9/2021 2:39:04 PM 

Chief Steward: Tom Brown 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Diane Carter 

Track: Eagles Canyon Raceway 2.7 Mile 

Sanction: 21-M-20299 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Southwest Division 

Margin of Victory 

6.305 

Avg. Speed 

66.206 

Best Lap Tm 

2:02.692 

Best Speed 

79.223 

Best Lap by 

4 - Denny Stripling 

 

Sunburn Grand  Majors 

Gp 2-SRF3 

Gp2-R2-Official Sunday Race Results SRF3 

Race (35:00 or 15 Laps) started at 13:08:01 

ECR 2.7 Miles CCW 2.700 miles 

5/9/2021 01:05 PM 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
1 
2 
5 
6 
3 
7 
4 
8 
1 
9 

10 
2 
3 
4 

11 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

No. 
37 
2 

12 
17 
47 
88 
15 
30 
7 
3 

77 
21 
55 
91 
5 

44 
11 
27 
8 

16 
24 
49 

126 
10 

Class 
FA 

FA 

FA 

FA 

FE2 

FE2 

FA 

FA 

FE2 

FA 

FE2 

FA 

FX 

FA 

FA 

FX 

FX 

FX 

FA 

FX 

FX 

FX 

FX 

FX 

Name 
SabrÃ© Cook 
Dave Zavelson 
David T Burkett 
Mark Nixon 
Darryl Wills 
Robert Vanman 
Paul Ravaris 
Marc Paganini 
Blake Pigeon 
Steven Ford 
Roy Hillenburg 
Mike Sauce 
Avery Towns 
Kevin Bury 
Dalva Alexander 
Steven Hild 
John Goetsch 
William Snyder 
Phillip Marshall 
Victor Mauk 
Paul Crabtree 
Rodger Fussell 
Randy Freeman 
Shannon Edwards 

Hometown 
Grand Junction CO 

Austin TX 

Corpus Christi TX 

Trophy Club TX 

league city TX 

Allen TX 

Aledo TX 

Dallas TX 

Austin TX 

Dallas TX 

Friendswood TX 

Arlington TX 

Allen TX 

Austin TX 

FULSHEAR TX 

Dallas TX 

Fort Worth TX 

Southlake TX 

Henrietta TX 

Flower Mound TX 

League City TX 

Cresson TX 

Frisco TX 

San Antonio TX 

Member_ID 
488488 
239176 
190820_1 
505988 
289743 
507232 
453130 
359514 
649330 
510716 
399473 
46314_1 
646870 
507800 
625560 
555154 
538095 
453447 
630443 
512193 
552703 
464151 
476917 
646974 

Region 
Colo 
LnSt 
STxB 
Tex 
Hous 
Tex 
Tex 
AZ 
Tex 
Tex 
Hous 
Tex 
Tex 
LnSt 
Hous 
Tex 
Tex 
Tex 
Tex 
Tex 
Hous 
LnSt 
Tex 
LnSt 

Make/Model 
2018 Ligier- Honda US F3/FR 

2002 Swift 014a 

2005 Mazda Pro Formula Mazda 

2007 Stohr F1000 

SCCA Enterprises FE2 

2019 SCCA Enterprises FE2 

2004 Mazda Pro Formula Mazda 

Mazda ProMazda FA 

SCCA Enterprises 

2008 Star Race Cars Pro Mazda 

2020 SCCA Enterprises FE2 

2004 Mazda STAR PRO Mazda 

1998 Formula Mazda FM 

2002 Swift 014 FA 

Mazda Pro Formula 

1998 Formula Mazda Formula Mazda 

2001 Formula Mazda FM 

1999 FM Formula Mazda 

2004 Mazda Pro Formula 

1999 FM Formula Mazda 

2001 Mazda Formula Mazda 

2002 FM Formula Mazda 

1997 Formula Mazda Star Mazda 

2000 Mazda Formula Mazda 

Laps 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 

Best Tm 
1:49.745 
1:49.515 

1:52.175 
1:51.362 
1:52.395 
1:51.022 
1:54.530 
1:54.594 
1:55.075 
1:54.552 
1:55.983 
1:58.252 
1:51.785 
1:58.809 
1:58.863 
2:01.250 
2:01.304 
2:01.695 
2:00.975 
2:01.953 
2:02.412 
2:04.557 
2:06.632 

Gap 

0.737 
31.105 
0.614 
0.497 

12.271 
7.793 

12.265 
4.769 

10.817 
2.577 
8.247 

11.561 
1.282 
7.962 
1 Lap 

14.384 
0.258 

14.831 
5.528 
0.420 
8.642 

18.750 
23.112 

Sponsor 
Apple Motorsports / Formula Mazda 

The Burkett Law Firm 

Nixon Motorsports 

Hillenburg Motorsports 

Amazi Water 

Madhatter Golf / CR3 Capital 

Exocet LLC 

Tige Boats 

Optima Health 

Hillenburg Motorsports 

Hoosier Tires Sportscar Performance 

Towns Law Firm 

QUICKIE CART COM 

Madhatter Golf 

Freeman Racing 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
New Track Record (1:49.515) for FA by Dave Zavelson. 
Provisional results posted at 5:00pm 
Car #12 FA no working transponder.  Laps updated based on manual entry. 
Official results posted at 9:55pm 

Printed: 5/8/2021 9:53:59 PM 

Chief Steward: Tom Brown 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Diane Carter 

Track: Eagles Canyon Raceway 2.7 Mile 

Sanction: 21-M-20299 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Southwest Division 

Margin of Victory 

0.737 

Avg. Speed 

87.735 

Best Lap Tm 

1:49.515 

Best Speed 

88.755 

Best Lap by 

2 - Dave Zavelson 

Sunburn Grand  Majors 

Gp 3-FA FE2 FX P1 P2 

Gp3-R1-Official Saturday Race Results FA FE2 FX P1 P2 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 16:02:42 

ECR 2.7 Miles CCW 2.700 miles 

5/8/2021 02:30 PM 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 

DNF 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
1 
4 
5 
2 
6 
7 
3 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

D N F 

D N S 
D N S 
D N S 
D N S 

No. 
2 

17 
12 
88 
91 
21 

7 
30 

3 
77 
55 
44 
16 
24 
27 
11 

126 
10 
49 
15 

37 
47 

5 
8 

Class 
FA 

FA 

FA 

FE2 

FA 

FA 

FE2 

FA 

FA 

FE2 

FX 

FX 

FX 

FX 

FX 

FX 

FX 

FX 

FX 

FA 

FA 

FE2 

FA 

FA 

Name 
Dave Zavelson 
Mark Nixon 
David T Burkett 
Robert Vanman 
Kevin Bury 
Mike Sauce 
Blake Pigeon 
Marc Paganini 
Steven Ford 
Roy Hillenburg 
Avery Towns 
Steven Hild 
Victor Mauk 
Paul Crabtree 
William Snyder 
John Goetsch 
Randy Freeman 
Shannon Edwards 
Rodger Fussell 
Paul Ravaris 

SabrÃ© Cook 
Darryl Wills 
Dalva Alexander 
Phillip Marshall 

Hometown 
Austin TX 

Trophy Club TX 

Corpus Christi TX 

Allen TX 

Austin TX 

Arlington TX 

Austin TX 

Dallas TX 

Dallas TX 

Friendswood TX 

Allen TX 

Dallas TX 

Flower Mound TX 

League City TX 

Southlake TX 

Fort Worth TX 

Frisco TX 

San Antonio TX 

Cresson TX 

Aledo TX 

Grand Junction CO 

league city TX 

FULSHEAR TX 

Henrietta TX 

Member_ID 
239176 
505988 
190820_1 
507232 
507800 
46314_1 
649330 
359514 
510716 
399473 
646870 
555154 
512193 
552703 
453447 
538095 
476917 
646974 
464151 
453130 

488488 
289743 
625560 
630443 

Region 
LnSt 
Tex 
STxB 
Tex 
LnSt 
Tex 
Tex 
AZ 
Tex 
Hous 
Tex 
Tex 
Tex 
Hous 
Tex 
Tex 
Tex 
LnSt 
LnSt 
Tex 

Colo 
Hous 
Hous 
Tex 

Make/Model 
2002 Swift 014a 

2007 Stohr F1000 

2005 Mazda Pro Formula Mazda 

2019 SCCA Enterprises FE2 

2002 Swift 014 FA 

2004 Mazda STAR PRO Mazda 

SCCA Enterprises 

Mazda ProMazda FA 

2008 Star Race Cars Pro Mazda 

2020 SCCA Enterprises FE2 

1998 Formula Mazda FM 

1 9 9 8  F o rm u la  M a zda  F o rm u la  M a zda  

1999 FM Formula Mazda 

2001 Mazda Formula Mazda 

1999 FM Formula Mazda 

2001 Formula Mazda FM 

1997 Form ula Mazda Star Mazda 

2000 Mazda Formula Mazda 

2002 FM Formula Mazda 

2004 Mazda Pro Formula Mazda 

2018 Ligier- Honda US F3/FR 

SCCA Enterprises FE2 

Mazda Pro Formula 

2004 Mazda Pro Formula 

Laps 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
16 
15 
13 

7 

Best Tm 
1:48.175 
1:49.625 
1:51.329 
1:51.341 
1:50.476 
1:52.748 
1:54.283 
1:54.028 
1:53.604 
1:55.254 
1:57.493 
1:57.859 
2:00.245 
2:00.446 
2:00.470 
2:00.093 
2:02.902 
2:05.104 
2:01.804 
1:50.220 

Gap 

6.569 
37.523 
3.515 

45.103 
6.457 
1.326 
1.533 
8.378 
1 Lap 

36.560 
39.810 
13.699 

1.824 
0.190 

24.086 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 

2 Laps 
6 Laps 

Sponsor 

Nixon Motorsports  

The Burkett Law Firm 

Amazi Water 

H oo s ie r T i re s Spo rts ca r Pe rfo rm a nce  

Tige Boats 

Exocet LLC 

Optima Health 

Hillenburg Motorsports 

Towns Law Firm 

Madhatter Golf 

Freeman Racing 

Madhatter Golf / CR3 Capital 

A pp le  M o to rspo rts /  F o rm u la  M a zda  

Hillenburg Motorsports 

QUICKIE CART COM 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
1  
2  

New Track Record (1:48.175) for FA by Dave Zavelson. 
Provisional results posted at 2:40pm 
Official results posted at 3:50pm 

Printed: 5/9/2021 3:49:55 PM 

Chief Steward: Tom Brown 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Diane Carter 

Track: Eagles Canyon Raceway 2.7 Mile 

Sanction: 21-M-20299 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Southwest Division 

Margin of Victory 

6.569 

Avg. Speed 

87.617 

Best Lap Tm 

1:48.175 

Best Speed 

89.854 

Best Lap by 

2 - Dave Zavelson 

 

Sunburn Grand  Majors 

Gp 3-FA FE2 FX P1 P2 

Gp3-R2-Official Sunday Race Results FA FE2 FX P1 P2 

Race (35:00 or 18 Laps) started at 14:04:40 

ECR 2.7 Miles CCW 2.700 miles 

5/9/2021 01:45 PM 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 

DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 

Not classified 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
3 
4 
1 
2 
2 
3 
3 
1 
1 
5 
2 
3 
2 
3 
2 
3 
6 

DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 

DNS 

No. 
92 
3 

37 
150 
18 
07 
70 

119 
0 
7 

17 
50 
27 
77 

133 
47 
56 
83 
26 

114 
75 
13 

175 
11 
14 
94 
46 
79 
64 
76 
63 

22 

Class 
STU 

EP 

T3 

T3 

T4 

FP 

SM5 

T4 

T2 

SM5 

T4 

T4 

STL 

EP 

STL 

STL 

SM5 

HP 

GTL 

T4 

FP 

FP 

HP 

T3 

T2 

T2 

T4 

STL 

FP 

HP 

FP 

T4 

Name 
Matt Blehm 
Rick Kosdrosky 
Michael Staab 
Aidan Meek 
Sergio Zlobin 
Wade McBride 
Tyler Quance 
Angelica Sprehe 
James R Smith 
Travis Wiley 
Ethan Barker 
David Hooker 
William Snyder 
Larry Svaton 
Alan Stubblefield 
James Dianto 
Daniel Duncan 
Neil Verity 
Bill Keeney 
Steven Taake 
Samuel Valenzuela 
Ryan Brehm 
James Rogerson 
Maria Mejia 
Scott Sewell 
Jon Browne 
Matthew Davis 
Jim Rainey 
Perry Simonds 
James Melady 
Stephen Simonds 

Bret Snyder 

Hometown 
Rosharon TX 

Alvin TX 

Inola  OK 

Fairview TX 

Houston TX 

Azle TX 

Cypress TX 

Carrollton TX 

Friendswood TX 

Austin TX 

Houston TX 

San Antonio TX 

Southlake TX 

Alvin TX 

Tomball TX 

Prosper TX 

Prosper TX 

Grey Forest TX 

Lorena TX 

Cypress TX 

Fairview TX 

Boerne TX 

Angleton TX 

LEWISVILLE TX 

Fort Worth TX 

DALLAS TX 

Dallas TX 

Palmer TX 

WInnsboro TX 

Jefferson TX 

Rosharon TX 

Cypress TX 

Member_ID 
362366 
353742 
624620 
650580 
542555 
213412 
527160 
526648 
195558 
615414 
631210 
632870 
453447 
48539 
527215 
547771 
401901 
270572 
140623 
218418 
537954 
526367 
245971 
651244 
640083 
615853 
217912 
175694_1 
443046 
546272 
489897 

547723 

Region 
Hous 
Hous 
NEOK 
Tex 
Hous 
Tex 
Hous 
Tex 
Hous 
Hous 
Tex 
LnSt 
Tex 
Hous 
Hous 
Tex 
Tex 
Almo 
Hous 
Hous 

LnSt 
Hous 
Tex 
Tex 
Tex 
Tex 
Tex 
Tex 
Tex 
Hous 

Hous 

Make/Model 
2013 Scion FR-S 

2000 Caterham Lotus Super 7 

2019 Mazda Mx-5 cup car 

1999 Porsche Boxster 

2009 Mazda MX5 

1992 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

2018 Subaru BRZ 

2002 Chevrolet Corvette 

2014 Mazda MX-5 

2006 Mazda MIATA MX5 

2016 Scion FRS 

2006 Mazda MX5 Spec NC 

2000 Lotus caterham 7 

1991 Mazda Miata 

1995 Mazda Miata MX-5 

2007 Mazda SMX-5 

1966 MG MGB 

1995 Toyota Tercel 

2004 Mazda 3 s 

1990 Honda Crx Si 

Triumph Spitfire 

2009 Mini Cooper 

1998 Porsche Boxster 

2015 Porsche Cayman 

2014 Porsche Cayman S 

2001 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1992 Mazda Miata 

1966 MG B 

1990 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

Laps 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
9 
9 
8 
6 
5 
1 

Best Tm 
2:09.750 
2:11.627 
2:12.479 
2:12.465 
2:12.893 
2:12.618 
2:14.191 
2:13.997 
2:14.726 
2:15.518 
2:15.528 
2:13.971 
2:16.161 
2:13.632 
2:17.439 
2:14.836 
2:18.477 
2:17.924 
2:17.542 
2:19.737 
2:20.321 
2:21.926 
2:23.818 
2:26.607 
2:07.454 
2:07.143 
2:19.261 
2:23.786 

Gap 

17.233 
1.690 
5.823 
1.652 
6.823 
9.119 
0.699 
5.556 
4.605 
0.805 
2.072 

12.041 
9.128 
2.273 
3.282 
2.545 
1.640 
3.456 

14.687 
11.109 
16.598 
1 Lap 

35.064 
1 Lap 

2 Laps 
1 Lap 

4 Laps 
1 Lap 

14.395 

Sponsor 
TRD / Hawk 

Kosmic Enterprises/Hoosier Tire/Summit Racing 

Team Hardway Racing / Slipstream performance 

Big Mission Motorsports 

Mazda/ Hoosier 

Jesse Prather Motorsports/Hoosier 

Drake Plastics Ltd Co / X-Factor Racing 

ARS Wheel Repair 

Over 50 Motorsports 

X-Factor 

RPM MOTORSPORTS  HOOSIER  MAZDA 

Snyder Brothers Racing 

over fifty motorsports/hoosier tire 

X-Factor Racing/Performance Stop 

Verity Velocity 

Toyota / Hoosier 

Mazda / G-LOC Brakes 

MSR Houston 

NuEnergy Storage Technologies 

Quirt Racing 

Jesse Prather Motorsports 

Jefferson TX Police Department 

Jesse Prather Motorsports 

Drake Plastics / X-Factor Racing 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
New Track Record (2:14.191) for SM5 by Tyler Quance;  (2:12.893) for T4 by Sergio Zlobin. 
New Track Record (2:17.542) for GTL by Bill Keeney ;  (2:12.618) for FP by Wade McBride. 
New Track Record (2:07.143) for T2 by Jon Browne;  (2:17.924) for HP by Neil Verity. 
Provisional results posted at 5:05pm Official results posted at 6:00pm 

Printed: 5/10/2021 4:12:00 PM 

Chief Steward: Tom Brown 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Diane Carter 

Track: Eagles Canyon Raceway 2.7 Mile 

Sanction: 21-M-20299 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Southwest Division 

Margin of Victory 

17.233 

Avg. Speed 

73.711 

Best Lap Tm 

2:07.143 

Best Speed 

76.449 

Best Lap by 

94 - Jon Browne 

Sunburn Grand  Majors 

Gp 4-EP FP HP GTL T2 T3 T4 STL STU 

Gp4-Official  Sat Race Results EP FP HP GTL T2 T3 T4 STL STU 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 16:34:33 

ECR 2.7 Miles CCW 2.700 miles 

5/8/2021 03:00 PM 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 

DNF 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
3 
1 
2 
3 
1 
1 
2 
4 
3 
1 
2 
4 
5 
5 
2 
3 
3 
4 
6 
1 
2 

DNF 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
150 
92 
07 
18 
3 

37 
119 
17 
7 

77 
74 
0 

27 
133 
50 
79 
26 
56 
47 
42 

114 
75 
11 
13 
63 
46 
83 
94 
64 

14 
70 
76 

175 
22 

117 

Class 
T3 

STU 

FP 

T4 

EP 

T3 

T4 

T4 

SM5 

EP 

EP 

T2 

STL 

STL 

T4 

STL 

GTL 

SM5 

STL 

STL 

T4 

FP 

T3 

FP 

FP 

T4 

HP 

T2 

FP 

T2 

SM5 

HP 

HP 

T4 

T4 

Name 
Aidan Meek 
Matt Blehm 
Wade McBride 
Sergio Zlobin 
Rick Kosdrosky 
Michael Staab 
Angelica Sprehe 
Ethan Barker 
Travis Wiley 
Larry Svaton 
Paul Pineider 
James R Smith 
William Snyder 
Alan Stubblefield 
David Hooker 
Jim Rainey 
Bill Keeney 
Daniel Duncan 
James Dianto 
Peter Davis 
Steven Taake 
Samuel Valenzuela 
Maria Mejia 
Ryan Brehm 
Stephen Simonds 
Matthew Davis 
Neil Verity 
Jon Browne 
Perry Simonds 

Scott Sewell 
Tyler Quance 
James Melady 
James Rogerson 
Bret Snyder 
Tyler Quance 

Hometown 
Fairview TX 

Rosharon TX 

Azle TX 

Houston TX 

Alvin TX 

Inola  OK 

Carrollton TX 

Houston TX 

Austin TX 

Alvin TX 

Colleyville TX 

Friendswood TX 

Southlake TX 

Tomball TX 

San Antonio TX 

Palmer TX 

Lorena TX 

Prosper TX 

Prosper TX 

Dallas TX 

Cypress TX 

Fairview TX 

LEWISVILLE TX 

Boerne TX 

Rosharon TX 

Dallas TX 

Grey Forest TX 

DALLAS TX 

WInnsboro TX 

Fort Worth TX 

Cypress TX 

Jefferson TX 

Angleton TX 

Cypress TX 

Cypress TX 

Member_ID 
650580 
362366 
213412 
542555 
353742 
624620 
526648 
631210 
615414 
48539 
333275 
195558 
453447 
527215 
632870 
175694_1 
140623 
401901 
547771 
230258 
218418 
537954 
651244 
526367 
489897 
217912 
270572 
615853 
443046 

640083 
527160 
546272 
245971 
547723 
527160 

Region 
Tex 
Hous 
Tex 
Hous 
Hous 
NEOK 
Tex 
Tex 
Hous 
Hous 
Tex 
Hous 
Tex 
Hous 
LnSt 
Tex 
Hous 
Tex 
Tex 
Tex 
Hous 

Tex 
LnSt 
Hous 
Tex 
Almo 
Tex 
Tex 

Tex 
Hous 
Tex 
Hous 
Hous 
Hous 

Make/Model 
1999 Porsche Boxster 

2013 Scion FR-S 

1992 Mazda Miata 

2009 Mazda MX5 

2000 Caterham Lotus Super 7 

2019 Mazda Mx-5 cup car 

2018 Subaru BRZ 

2006 Mazda MIATA MX5 

2014 Mazda MX-5 

2000 Lotus caterham 7 

2000 Caterham 7 America 

2002 Chevrolet Corvette 

2006 Mazda MX5 Spec NC 

1991 Mazda Miata 

2016 Scion FRS 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1995 Toyota Tercel 

2007 Mazda SMX-5 

1995 Mazda Miata MX-5 

2001 Acura integra 

2004 Mazda 3 s 

1990 Honda Crx Si 

1998 Porsche Boxster 

Triumph Spitfire 

1990 Mazda Miata 

2013 Scion FRS 

1966 MG MGB 

2014 Porsche Cayman S 

1992 Mazda Miata 

2015 Porsche Cayman 

2003 Mazda Miata 

1966 MG B 

2009 Mini Cooper 

2003 Mazda Miata 

Mazda 2006 MX-5 

Laps 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
12 
12 
12 
12 
11 
11 
8 
6 

Best Tm 
2:08.607 
2:08.894 
2:09.684 
2:10.478 
2:10.854 
2:12.364 
2:12.243 
2:12.192 
2:13.961 
2:11.797 
2:13.375 
2:15.921 
2:15.497 
2:15.029 
2:15.478 
2:16.211 
2:15.509 
2:17.969 
2:15.827 
2:16.812 
2:19.835 
2:22.372 
2:29.299 
2:33.766 
2:09.284 
2:17.248 
2:16.950 
2:06.648 

Gap 

3.560 
1.612 
2.664 
1.534 
0.832 
1.198 
0.895 
0.760 
2.036 
0.166 
1.926 
1.999 
0.886 
1.243 
1.096 
1.357 
0.898 
0.471 
2.172 
1 Lap 
4.454 
9.193 

10.836 
1 Lap 

1:37.285 
3 Laps 
2 Laps 

Sponsor 
Big Mission Motorsports 

TRD / Hawk 

Jesse Prather Motorsports/Hoosier 

Mazda/ Hoosier 

Kosmic Enterprises/Hoosier Tire/Summit Racing 

Team Hardway Racing / Slipstream performance 

ARS Wheel Repair 

RPM MOTORSPORTS  HOOSIER  MAZDA 

X-Factor 

over fifty motorsports/hoosier tire 

pfacpa.com / Hoosier / Summit 

Over 50 Motorsports 

Snyder Brothers Racing 

X-Factor Racing/Performance Stop 

Toyota / Hoosier 

LuMind 

Mazda / G-LOC Brakes 

Jesse Prather Motorsports 

Verity Velocity 

Quirt Racing 

Jesse Prather Motorsports 

NuEnergy Storage Technologies 

Drake Plastics Ltd Co / X-Factor Racing 

Jefferson TX Police Department 

MSR Houston 

Drake Plastics / X-Factor Racing 

Drake Motorsports/X-Factor Racing 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
New Track Record (2:06.648) for T2 by Jon Browne ; (2:13.961) for SM5 by Travis Wiley. 
New Track Record (2:09.284) for FP by Stephen Simond;  (2:08.607) for T3 by Aidan Meek. 
New Track Record:2:10.478 T4 by Sergio Zlobin;  2:15.509 GTL by Bill Keeney; 2:16.950 HP Neil Verity 
Provisional results posted at 3:50pm. Official results posted at 4:55pm 

Printed: 5/9/2021 4:54:13 PM 

Chief Steward: Tom Brown 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Diane Carter 

Track: Eagles Canyon Raceway 2.7 Mile 

Sanction: 21-M-20299 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Southwest Division 

Margin of Victory 

3.560 

Avg. Speed 

66.149 

Best Lap Tm 

2:06.648 

Best Speed 

76.748 

Best Lap by 

94 - Jon Browne 

Sunburn Grand  Majors 

Gp 4-EP FP HP GTL T2 T3 T4 STL STU 

Gp4-Official Sun Race Results EP FP HP GTL T2 T3 T4 STL STU 

Race (35:00 or 18 Laps) started at 14:58:52 

ECR 2.7 Miles CCW 2.700 miles 

5/9/2021 02:30 PM 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

DNF 

Not classified 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
1 
2 
3 
4 
1 

D N F 

D N S 

No. 
75 

113 
87 
05 
31 
14 
79 

37 

Class 
FF 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

F5 

FV 

FV 

Name 
Jay Messenger 
H unter Phelps-Barron 
Dwight Calkins 
Mike Rogers 
Frank Folbre 
Carl Maier 
Stephen Rainey 

Charles Hearn 

Hometown 
Muleshoe TX 

Garland TX 

Dallas TX 

Port Neches TX 

Millsap TX 

Bay Minette AL 

Ennis TX 

Houston TX 

Member_ID 
69966_1 
546899 
2402 
77081 
386477 
232636 
175694_3 

259549 

Region 
Colo 
Tex 
Tex 
SwLa 
Tex 
Tex 
Tex 

Hous 

Make/Model 
1999 Van Diemen RF99 Honda 

Mysterian M4 

2011 Protoform P3 P3 

Protoform Protoform 

Adams Aero FV 

2015 Wildcat F600 

2003 Vortech 

1997 Volkswagen Vortech 

Laps 
10 

9 
9 
9 
9 
9 

Best Tm 
2:04.084 
2:12.945 
2:22.880 
2:22.979 
2:29.025 
2:13.572 

Gap 

1 Lap 
15.749 
25.735 
27.840 
32.912 
9 Laps 

Sponsor 
P rim u s  /  R a ce D o g  /  M e sse n g e r R a c in g  

Barron Racing/Noble Engine 

CPC 

Paradise Aviation 

S o u th w e s t  S p ra y /  J . C .  Ra in e y  P ro p e rt ie s  

Noble Racing / Carbotech 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
1  
3  

New Track Record (2:13.572) for F5 by Carl Maier. 
Provisional Race results posted at 5:40pm 
Official race results posted at 6:15pm 

Printed: 5/8/2021 6:14:44 PM 

Chief Steward: Tom Brown 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Diane Carter 

Track: Eagles Canyon Raceway 2.7 Mile 

Sanction: 21-M-20299 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Southwest Division 

Margin of Victory 

1 Lap 

Avg. Speed 

75.517 

Best Lap Tm 

2:04.084 

Best Speed 

78.334 

Best Lap by 

75 - Jay Messenger 

 

Sunburn Grand  Majors 

Gp 5-F500 FF FV 

Gp5-R1-Official Saturday Race Results F500 FF FV 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 17:11:24 

ECR 2.7 Miles CCW 2.700 miles 

5/8/2021 03:30 PM 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

D N S 
D N S 

No. 
75 

113 
79 
87 
05 
31 

14 
37 

Class 
FF 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

F5 

FV 

Name 
Jay Messenger 
H unter Phelps-Barron 
Stephen Rainey 
Dwight Calkins 
Mike Rogers 
Frank Folbre 

Carl Maier 
Charles Hearn 

Hometown 
Muleshoe TX 

Garland TX 

Ennis TX 

Dallas TX 

Port Neches TX 

Millsap TX 

Bay Minette AL 

Houston TX 

Member_ID 
69966_1 
546899 
175694_3 
2402 
77081 
386477 

232636 
259549 

Region 
Colo 
Tex 
Tex 
Tex 
SwLa 
Tex 

Tex 
Hous 

Make/Model 
1999 Van Diemen RF99 Honda 

Mysterian M4 

2003 Vortech 

2011 Protoform P3 P3 

Protoform Protoform 

Adams Aero FV 

2015 Wildcat F600 

1997 Volkswagen Vortech 

Laps 
17 
16 
16 
16 
15 
15 

Best Tm 
2:01.689 
2:10.475 
2:14.790 
2:19.911 
2:20.475 
2:26.313 

Gap 

1 Lap 
36.065 

1:10.1 41 
1 Lap 

1:41.1 37 

Sponsor 
P rim u s  /  R a ce D o g  /  M e sse n g e r R a c in g  

Barron Racing/Noble Engine 

S o u th w e s t  S p ra y /  J . C .  Ra in e y  P ro p e rt ie s  

CPC 

Paradise Aviation 

Noble Racing / Carbotech 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
1  
2  
3  

New Track Record (2:01.689) for FF by Jay Messenger. 
New Track Record (2:10.475) for FV by Hunter Phelps-Barron. 
Provisional results posted at 4:50pm 
Official results posted at 5:20pm 

Printed: 5/9/2021 5:16:47 PM 

Chief Steward: Tom Brown 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Diane Carter 

Track: Eagles Canyon Raceway 2.7 Mile 

Sanction: 21-M-20299 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Southwest Division 

Margin of Victory 

1 Lap 

Avg. Speed 

77.149 

Best Lap Tm 

2:01.689 

Best Speed 

79.876 

Best Lap by 

75 - Jay Messenger 

 

Sunburn Grand  Majors 

Gp 5-F500 FF FV 

Gp5-R2-Official Sunday Race Results F500 FF FV 

Race (35:00 or 18 Laps) started at 15:44:25 

ECR 2.7 Miles CCW 2.700 miles 

5/9/2021 03:15 PM 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 

DNF 

PIC 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
3 
1 
4 
5 
2 
2 
6 
1 
3 

D N F 

No. 
05 
13 

4 
30 
19 

7 
12 

103 
11 
46 
74 
34 
47 
89 
77 

Class 
GT1 

GT2 

GTX 

T1 

GT2 

GT2 

GT3 

GT2 

GT2 

GT1 

GT3 

GT2 

AS 

GT1 

AS 

Name 
David Fershtand 
Brad Gross 
William Hayes 
Michael Meek 
Charles Barnes 
Justin Oakes 
Luis Rivera 
Bryan Sircely 
Marc Austin 
Michael Zoch 
Darren Brown 
R Paul Evans 
Michael Langlinais 
Don Noe 
Phillip Waters 

Hometown 
Fort Worth TX 

Grapevine TX 

Dallas TX 

Fairview TX 

Plano TX 

Houston TX 

Angleton TX 

Plano TX 

Buda TX 

Temple TX 

Plano TX 

Lewisville TX 

Waveland MS 

Arlington TX 

Grand Prairie TX 

Member_ID 
225386 
463052 
647351 
438332 
373390 
631327 
147645 
527870 
652140 
353923 
199989 
286256_1 
163105 
266856 
108001 

Region 
Tex 
Tex 
Tex 
Tex 
Tex 
Hous 
Hous 
Tex 
LnSt 
Tex 
Tex 
Tex 
Delt 
Tex 
Tex 

Make/Model 
2006 Chevrolet Corvette 

2018 Chevrolet Camaro TA2 

Porsche  718 GT 4 clubspor t tra ck da  

2000 Porsche Carrerra 911 

2018 Porsche 991.2 GT3 Cup 

2015 Chevrolet Corvette C7 

1993 Mazda Rx7 

2008 Porsche 997.1 GT3 Cup 

2018 Howe TA2 Camaro 

1991 Chevrolet Corvette 

1993 Mazda RX 7 

2000 Panoz GT-S 

1985 Ford Mustang 

1994 Ford Mustang 

2002 Chevrolet Camaro Z-28 

Laps 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 

9 
3 

Best Tm 
2:02.852 
2:04.495 
2:03.876 
2:04.393 
2:00.990 
2:03.282 
2:05.145 
2:01.667 
2:02.894 
2:05.872 
2:11.077 
2:10.626 
2:21.135 
2:05.319 

Gap 

4.686 
1.293 
4.650 
0.797 
4.459 

13.873 
1.276 
3.731 

17.530 
23.103 
14.436 

1 Lap 
6 Laps 
3 Laps 

Sponsor 
Fershtand Race Prepared 

Manufacturing News 

Permian Mitsubishi 

Riverbend Sandler Pools 

R P M  M a zd a  H o o s ie r R o y 's  S p e e d  S h o p  

Quirt Racing 

ESSES Racing 

Mazda MotorSports 

Langlinais 

Metro Coffee Grouppe 

BasicGospel.net 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
1  
2  
4  

New Track Record (2:02.852) for GT1 by David Fershtand ; (2:04.393) for T1 by Michael Meek. 
New Track Record (2:05.145) for GT3 by Luis Rivera. 
New Track Record (2:21.135) for AS by Michael Langlinais. 
Provisional race results posted at 6:15pm. Official race results posted at 9:30pm 

Printed: 5/8/2021 9:30:47 PM 

Chief Steward: Tom Brown 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Diane Carter 

Track: Eagles Canyon Raceway 2.7 Mile 

Sanction: 21-M-20299 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Southwest Division 

Margin of Victory 

4.686 

Avg. Speed 

77.535 

Best Lap Tm 

2:00.990 

Best Speed 

80.337 

Best Lap by 

19 - Charles Barnes 

 

Sunburn Grand  Majors 

Gp 6-GT1 GT2 GT3 GTX T1 AS SP  

Gp6-R1-Official Sat Race Results GT1 GT2 GT3 GTX T1 AS SP 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 17:41:05 

ECR 2.7 Miles CCW 2.700 miles 

5/8/2021 04:00 PM 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
2 
3 
1 
1 
2 
2 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
05 

103 
11 
4 

30 
46 
34 
12 
77 
47 
74 

19 
13 
7 

89 

Class 
GT1 

GT2 

GT2 

GTX 

T1 

GT1 

GT2 

GT3 

AS 

AS 

GT3 

GT2 

GT2 

GT2 

GT1 

Name 
David Fershtand 
Bryan Sircely 
Marc Austin 
William Hayes 
Michael Meek 
Michael Zoch 
R Paul Evans 
Luis Rivera 
Phillip Waters 
Michael Langlinais 
Darren Brown 

Charles Barnes 
Brad Gross 
Justin Oakes 
Don Noe 

Hometown 
Fort Worth TX 

Plano TX 

Buda TX 

Dallas TX 

Fairview TX 

Temple TX 

Lewisville TX 

Angleton TX 

Grand Prairie TX 

Waveland MS 

Plano TX 

Plano TX 

Grapevine TX 

Houston TX 

Arlington TX 

Member_ID 
225386 
527870 
652140 
647351 
438332 
353923 
286256_1 
147645 
108001 
163105 
199989 

373390 
463052 
631327 
266856 

Region 
Tex 
Tex 
LnSt 
Tex 
Tex 
Tex 
Tex 
Hous 
Tex 
Delt 
Tex 

Tex 
Tex 
Hous 
Tex 

Make/Model 
2006 Chevrolet Corvette 

2008 Porsche 997.1 GT3 Cup 

2018 Howe TA2 Camaro 

Porsche 718 GT4 clubsport trackda 

2000 Porsche Carrerra 911 

1991 Chevrolet Corvette 

2000 Panoz GT-S 

1993 Mazda Rx7 

2002 Chevrolet Camaro Z-28 

1985 Ford Mustang 

1993 Mazda RX 7 

2018 Porsche 991.2 GT3 Cup 

2018 Chevrolet Camaro TA2 

2015 Chevrolet Corvette C7 

1994 Ford Mustang 

Laps 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
17 
15 
15 
15 
11 

Best Tm 
1:58.386 
1:58.883 
2:02.928 
2:03.186 
2:03.565 
2:03.779 
2:10.605 
2:05.097 
2:15.612 
2:21.441 
2:08.612 

Gap 

2.708 
1:01.770 

2.461 
9.502 

37.601 
1 Lap 

2 Laps 
2:30.674 
1:53.914 

4 Laps 

Sponsor 
Fershtand Race Prepared 

Quirt Racing 

ESSES Racing 

Permian Mitsubishi 

RPM Mazda Hoosier Roy's Speed Shop 

BasicGospel.net 

Langlinais 

Mazda MotorSports 

Riverbend Sandler Pools 

Manufacturing News 

Metro Coffee Grouppe 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
New Track Record (2:15.612) for AS by Phillip Waters; (2:05.097) for GT3 by Luis Rivera. 
New Track Record (1:58.386) for GT1 by David Fershtand;  (2:03.565) for T1 by Michael Meek. 
New Track Record (1:58.883) for GT2 by Bryan Sircely. 
Provisional results posted at 5:15pm.  Official results posted at 5:45pm 

Printed: 5/9/2021 5:39:52 PM 

Chief Steward: Tom Brown 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Diane Carter 

Track: Eagles Canyon Raceway 2.7 Mile 

Sanction: 21-M-20299 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Southwest Division 

Margin of Victory 

2.708 

Avg. Speed 

80.433 

Best Lap Tm 

1:58.386 

Best Speed 

82.104 

Best Lap by 

05 - David Fershtand 

Sunburn Grand  Majors 

Gp 6-GT1 GT2 GT3 GTX T1 AS SP  

Gp6-Official Sunday Race Results GT1 GT2 GT3 GTX T1 AS SP 

Race (35:00 or 18 Laps) started at 16:33:00 

ECR 2.7 Miles CCW 2.700 miles 

5/9/2021 04:00 PM 
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